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The Arabian Breeders Finals

Results by Class:               

Result  Back#   Horse Name      Owner   Handler         

Class#1   Arabian Breeder Finals 2 & Under Gelding Halter    5 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        120    STELLARIS ROA                   Sam Peacemaker          Joao Rodriques
                        Stival X PS Promiscuous         Spokane, WA 99210       Scottsdale AZ 85266
        2        197    ARAMIS LBA                      Lazy B Arabians, LLC    Rory ONeill
                        DA Valentino X Amelia B         Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        3        132    KYROS ROMEO                     Rosemary & Kyle Mongeau Gary McDonald
                        DA Valentino X SR Magic Mercy   Tucson AZ 85730         Scottsdale AZ 85266
        4        114    RAHFAYEL                        Janice McCrea Wight     Ricardo Rivero
                        *Rahere X Magnums Caress IA     Scottsdale AZ 85254     Scottsdale AZ 85260

Class#2   Arabian Breeders Finals 3 & Over Gelding Halter    3 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Byatt
        1        164    PALADIN LL                      Raegen Lurken           Gil Valdez
                        Magnum Chall HVP X NV Gypsy Dan Mantorville MN 55955    Cave Creek AZ 85331
        2        109    DC MAGNUM STORM                 David Boggs             Dagmar Gordiano
                        Magnum Psyche X Rohara Eclipse  Rogers MN 55374         Rogers MN 
        3        200    LC PSOLO                        Rhonda Heldt            Rory ONeill
                        Padrons Psyche X Sybela         Danville CA 95476       Cave Creek AZ 85331

Class#3   Arabian Breeder Finals Gelding Halter Champion    4 Shown    Call Judge:  Aude Espourteille
        1        164    PALADIN LL                      Raegen Lurken           Gil Valdez
                        Magnum Chall HVP X NV Gypsy Dan Mantorville MN 55955    Cave Creek AZ 85331
        2        109    DC MAGNUM STORM                 David Boggs             Dagmar Gordiano
                        Magnum Psyche X Rohara Eclipse  Rogers MN 55374         Rogers MN 
        3        120    STELLARIS ROA                   Sam Peacemaker          Joao Rodriques
                        Stival X PS Promiscuous         Spokane, WA 99210       Scottsdale AZ 85266

Class#4   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Yearling Filly Champion ATH    17 Shown    Call Judge:  Joanne Lowe
        1        122    VISIONETTA PCF                  Sam Peacemaker          Zachary Peacemaker
                        PCF Vision X Majoretta          Spokane, WA 99210       Tonasket WA 98855
        2        264    VICTORIA PRINCIPAL M            Anthony C Marino Jr     Anthony C Marino Jr
                        Vitorio TO X Diamond Of Versace Birmingham AL 35242     Birmingham AL 35242
        3        172    VICTORIA WP                     Arturo Ortega           Scott Cocuzza
                        PCF Vision X Psyches Psecret    Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        4        269    IRRESISTABLE PA                 Pegasus Arabians        Dean Wikel
                        Magnum Chall HVP X Perfection P Berlin Hiehgts OH 44814 Berlin Hts OH 44814
        5        138    PA BEIJILENA                    Warren Fertig           Rylee Gallun
                        Beijing BHF X Engellina         Red Deer AB T4N 5E1     Scottsdale AZ 85255
        6        162    ROHARA SOPHISTICATE             Arabian Park Arabians   Austin Garrett
                        El Nabila B X MFA Choclate Lily Scottsdale AZ 85259     Tempe AZ 85281
        7        123    ARBINAE PCF                     Deedra Perez            Dee Perez
                        Arbiteur X Veronica GA          Goodyear AZ 85338       Goodyear AZ 85338
        8        149    TIA LEA NA                      Robert & Dixie North Fa Michael Bills
                        Ever After NA X Lee Anna Psy    Ramona CA 92065         Eagan MN 55123
        9        103    VITORIA LM                      Oakridge Arabians       Donny Morse
                        Vitorio TO X LM Olivia          Freeport IL 61032       Freeport IL 61032
        10       218    MARYAH ROSE                     Inga Applequist         Natalia Nieves
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                        Ajman Moniscione X Mysteri Rose E Nicolaus CA 95659     Scottsdale AZ 85260

Class#5   Scottsdale Signature Stallion Yearling Colts/Gelding Champion ATH    10 Shown    Call Judge:  Carol Steppe
        1        265    DOMINIC M                       Anthony C Marino Jr     Anthony C Marino Jr
                        Da Vinci FM X Rosa La Valentina Birmingham AL 35242     Birmingham AL 35242
        2        121    VINCENT PCF                     Sam Peacemaker          Elise Peacemaker
                        PCF Vision X Que Psarah         Spokane, WA 99210       Tonasket WA 98855
        3        165    EUPPHORIC                       Margaret Vanden Broek   Austin Garrett
                        Eupphoria X Exquisita           Norco CA 92860          Tempe AZ 85281
        4        176    PRINCE RAHERE BX                Jay Allen               Diane Allen
                        Rahere X MA Princess Marwan     Phoenix AZ 85086        Phoenix. AZ  85086
        5        132    KYROS ROMEO                     Rosemary & Kyle Mongeau Kenneth McDonald
                        DA Valentino X SR Magic Mercy   Tucson AZ 85730         Scottsdale AZ 85266
        6        207    KHALIFAH IBN NABILA             Josie & Mary Ann Macudz Jose Gomez
                        El Nabila B X Talliah           Brentwood CA 94516      Brentwood CA 94513
        7        237    EVER AND AGAIN PA               Jane & Ron Wardlaw      Chauncey Flemings
                        Ever After NA X Eleganciaa      Reno NV 89508           Helena MT 59601

Class#6   Scottsdale Signature Stallion 3 & older Colt Champion ATH    3 Shown    Call Judge:  Flavio Regis 
Wanderley
        1        274    ROYAL EMANUAL                   Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Amanda Fraser
                        Eden C X Emandoria              Gilbert AZ 85234        Gilbert AZ 85298
        2        238    PSABER                          Gail G Tipton           Chauncey Flemings
                        Padrons Psyche X Marcelina BA   Spring Valley CA 91978  Helena MT 59601
        3        258    BACIANO                         J D Smith               J D Smith
                        DA Valentino X NBW Angels Kiss  Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331

Class#7   Scottsdale Signature Stallion 3 & older Gelding Champion ATH    3 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        164    PALADIN LL                      Raegen Lurken           Joshua Shino
                        Magnum Chall HVP X NV Gypsy Dan Mantorville MN 55955    Scottsdale AZ 85260
        2        277    NW SIENSATIONAL                 Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Amanda Fraser
                        Afire Bey V X NW Siena Psyche   Gilbert AZ 85234        Gilbert AZ 85298
        3        198    MATAZAL LBA                     Lazy B Arabians, LLC    Lisa Shover
                        Mazkarade X Amelia B            Cave Creek AZ 85331     Scottsdale AZ 85262

Class#8   Scottsdale Signature Stallion 3 & older Filly Champion ATH    8 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Byatt
        1        119    BREEZE PCF                      Sam Peacemaker          Elise Peacemaker
                        Magnum Chall HVP X Breath Of Sp Spokane, WA 99210       Tonasket WA 98855
        2        161    ANGELLINAH WLF                  Arabian Park Arabians   Austin Garrett
                        Sir Fames HBV X Bey Starrlett W Scottsdale AZ 85259     Tempe AZ 85281
        3        272    ARIA MARCHESTRA                 Dolly Orr               Amanda Fraser
                        Marwan Al Shaqab X GC Merpsydit Mesa AZ 85213           Gilbert AZ 85298
        4        204    LA TEA DA                       Jade Creek Arabians     Troy R White
                        Jake Jamaal JCA X Padronzza     Santa Ynez CA 93460     Santa Ynez CA 93460
        5        183    MARTINIS AT NOON                Marcy E Myers           Rylee Gallun
                        PA Hi-Noon X Daiquiri Bey       Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85255
        6        239    EAST OF EDEN IA                 Lesley Jo Wilder        Chauncey Flemings
                        Eden C X Amerikan Dream         Vail CO 81658           Helena MT 59601

Class#9   Scottsdale Signature Stallion 2 Year old Filly Champion ATH    6 Shown    Call Judge:  Aude Espourteille
        1        160    PROMISE ME FAME SF              Eyad Mashat             Austin Garrett
                        Sir Fames HBV X Promises Psy    Jeddah  21471           Tempe AZ 85281
        2        148    NYAH JOY IA                     Robert & Dixie North Fa Michael Bills
                        Enzo X Alia Psyche IA           Ramona CA 92065         Eagan MN 55123
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        3        140    LADY CHANEL NQ                  Dr Philip Delpozzo      Scott Cocuzza
                        Enzo X FM Ambrosha              San Francisco CA 94109  Cave Creek AZ 85331
        4        271    EVALINA                         Ed Osley Jr             Jessica Ferranti
                        WH Patriot X Cambree T          Sandy UT 84093          Payson UT 84651

Class#10   Scottsdale Signature Stallion 2 Year old Colt/Gelding Champion ATH    5 Shown    Call Judge:  Joanne 
Lowe
        1        131    PRINCE OF PERSIA                Gary McDonald           Kenneth McDonald
                        Pershahn El Jamaal X Torriffico Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        2        120    STELLARIS ROA                   Sam Peacemaker          Zachary Peacemaker
                        Stival X PS Promiscuous         Spokane, WA 99210       Tonasket WA 98855
        3        159    C PARYSIAN JUSTICE              Eyad Mashat             Austin Garrett
                        WH Justice X Parysia            Jeddah  21471           Tempe AZ 85281
        4        114    RAHFAYEL                        Janice McCrea Wight     Natalia Nieves
                        *Rahere X Magnums Caress IA     Scottsdale AZ 85254     Scottsdale AZ 85260

Class#11   Breeders Club Yearling Colt/Gelding Champion ATH    3 Shown    Call Judge:  Carol Steppe
        1        197    ARAMIS LBA                      Lazy B Arabians, LLC    Lisa Shover
                        DA Valentino X Amelia B         Cave Creek AZ 85331     Scottsdale AZ 85262
        2        176    PRINCE RAHERE BX                Jay Allen               Diane Allen
                        Rahere X MA Princess Marwan     Phoenix AZ 85086        Phoenix. AZ  85086
        3        199    AMELIO LBA                      Lazy B Arabians, LLC    Ann M Whitley
                        DA Valentino X Amelia B         Cave Creek AZ 85331     Ramona CA 92065

Class#12   Breeders Club Yearling Filly Champion ATH    2 Shown    Call Judge:  Flavio Regis Wanderley
        1        259    BEYONCE NA                      Robert & Dixie North Fa Michael Bills
                        Ever After NA X Breanna Psy     Ramona CA 92065         Eagan MN 55123
        2        115    RAH SILKK                       Janice McCrea Wight     Natalia Nieves
                        Rahere X NC Fametasia           Scottsdale AZ 85254     Scottsdale AZ 85260

Class#13   Arabian Breeder Finals 3 Year old Filly Halter    4 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        106    FESTYWA ALSA                    Franco & Fabiana Vara   Dagmar Gordiano
                        *FA El Shawan X Festyna SA      Rogers MN 55374         Rogers MN 
        2        161    ANGELLINAH WLF                  Arabian Park Arabians   Sandro Pinha
                        Sir Fames HBV X Bey Starrlett W Scottsdale AZ 85259     CaveCreek AZ 85331
        3        209    RA EMPRESSA BAPS                Rosenau Investments and Austin BoggsInc 
                        Marwan Al Shaqab X Monogrammed  W Bloomfield MI 48324   Osseo MN 55369

Class#14   Arabian Breeder Finals 3 Year old Colt Halter    3 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Byatt
        1        262    FREEDOM PA                      Pegasus Arabians        Sandro Pinha
                        Magnum Chall HVP X Bey Unforget Berlin Hiehgts OH 44814 CaveCreek AZ 85331
        2        201    DA VINCENZO                     Suzanne M O'Neill       Rory ONeill
                        Da Vinci FM X Dasha Van Ryad    Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        3        238    PSABER                          Gail G Tipton           Phillip Chavez
                        Padrons Psyche X Marcelina BA   Spring Valley CA 91978  Menifee CA 92586

Class#15   Arabian Breeder Finals 4 & 5 Year old Mare Halter    5 Shown    Call Judge:  Aude Espourteille
        1        174    RD CHALLS ANGEL                 Dean Wikel              Sandro Pinha
                        Magnum Chall HVP X Bey Angel TG Berlin Hts OH 44814     CaveCreek AZ 85331
        2        232    DUCHESS OF MARWAN               Sally Bedeker           Ricardo Rivero
                        Marwan Al Shaqab X Amety B      Morris IL 60450         Scottsdale AZ 85260
        3        261    SYMPHONY OF LOVE                Psynergy Enterprise Dev Gil Valdez
                        El Nabila B X HED Caramba       Morgan Hill CA 95037    Cave Creek AZ 85331
        4        141    PERLA CF                        Patricia Rose           Greg S Knowles
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                        Ecaho X Psavannah               Moraga CA 94556         Scottsdale AZ 85260

Class#16   Arabian Breeder Finals 4 & 5 Year old Stallion Halter    4 Shown    Call Judge:  Joanne Lowe
        1        101    VITORIO TO                      Oakridge Arabians       David Boggs
                        DA Valentino X Sol Natique      Freeport IL 61032       Rogers MN 55374
        2        210    LC ATHENS                       The Athens Partnership  Austin Boggs
                        Regar Actor JP X Genevieve C    Danville CA 95426       Osseo MN 55369
        3        169    WC ALI GAZAL                    Holly Woods Dillin      Sandro Pinha
                        Gazal Al Shaqab X Je Ali Selene Fort Worth TX 76109     CaveCreek AZ 85331

Class#17   Arabian Breeder Finals 6-9 Year old Mare Halter    8 Shown    Call Judge:  Carol Steppe
        1        203    FELLADA JCA                     Jade Creek Arabians     Troy R White
                        Jake Jamaal JCA X *Fallada      Santa Ynez CA 93460     Santa Ynez CA 93460
        2        245    SB VIVACIOUS                    Richard A Moore         Rodolfo Guzzo
                        Bey Jullyen X Scarlet O Psyche  Naperville IL 60564     Scottsdale AZ 85260
        3        214    IVORY LAVITA E BELLA            David Cains             Andrew Sellman
                        Versace X Ivory Kometa          Scottsdale AZ 85262     River Falls WI 54022
        4        147    PSYLK OBSESSION                 Robert & Dixie North Fa Sandro Pinha
                        Odyssey SC X Indianne Psylk     Ramona CA 92065         CaveCreek AZ 85331
        5        193    MADAM CHALL                     DLM Villa Chall LLC     Terry Holmes
                        Magnum Chall HVP X Morning Bree Scottsdale AZ 85255     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        6        135    A DESERT STARR                  Ann H Brainerd          Gary McDonald
                        El Nahr HCF X Satinsherie Amore Sedona AZ 86336         Scottsdale AZ 85266

Class#18   Arabian Breeder Finals 6-9 Year old Stallion Halter    4 Shown    Call Judge:  Flavio Regis Wanderley
        1        233    MADDOX VAN RYAD                 Sally Bedeker           Rodolfo Guzzo
                        Ryad El Jamaal X Barbara Van Ka Morris IL 60450         Scottsdale AZ 85260
        2        240    NUGGHAT VF                      Cindy BeVier Hodges     Phillip Chavez
                        TF Psymreekhe X Nughayma        Temecula CA 92592       Menifee CA 92586
        3        194    BEYLAAN                         Burt & Sheri Melton     Steve Heathcott
                        Magnum Psyche X Ra Lolana       Algodones NM 87001      Washington TX 77880

Class#19   Arabian Breeder Finals 10 & Older Mare Halter    2 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        154    LLAMORE DI STYLE JM             Rodrigo Gonzalez        Sandro Pinha
                        Style SRA X Llana Van Ryad      Cave Creek AZ 85331     CaveCreek AZ 85331
        2        187    WH SILHOUETTE                   Travis Hansen           Travis Hansen
                        Alis Shaikhin X WH Shema Bey    Alpine UT 84004         Alpine UT 84004

Class#20   Arabian Breeder Finals 10 & older Stallion Halter    2 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Byatt
        1        163    MAGNUM CHALL HVP                Raegen Lurken           Sandro Pinha
                        Magnum Psyche X Taamara HVP     Mantorville MN 55955    CaveCreek AZ 85331
        2        250    SB EXPECTATION                  Richard A Moore         Ricardo Rivero
                        Perlanes Premier X Scarlett O'P Naperville IL 60564     Scottsdale AZ 85260

Class#21   Arabian Breeder Finals Yearling Filly Halter - January 1 - April 15    4 Shown    Call Judge:  Aude 
Espourteille
        1        111    STAR OF JUSTICE ORA             Oakridge Arabians       David Boggs
                        WH Justice X Star of Gaishea    Freeport IL 61032       Rogers MN 55374
        2        234    AJADORE                         Khalid Al Sayed         Rodolfo Guzzo
                        Ajman Moniscione X Cerenephanta Riyadh SA               Scottsdale AZ 85260
        3        153    ROHARA MARC OF LOVE             Rodrigo Gonzalez        Sandro Pinha
                        QR Marc X S Justatinkerbell     Cave Creek AZ 85331     CaveCreek AZ 85331
        4        116    BREATHLESS VISION PCF           Sam Peacemaker          Joao Rodriques
                        PCF Vision X Breath Of Spring P Spokane, WA 99210       Scottsdale AZ 85266
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Class#22   Arabian Breeder Finals Yearling Halter - April 16 - December 31    7 Shown    Call Judge:  Joanne Lowe
        1        215    RAH ROSALIA                     Dubai Arabian Stud      Andrew Sellman
                        Rahere X RA Khensuela           Dubai                   River Falls WI 54022
        2        157    ANGELS DESIRE                   Hector Flores           Sandro Pinha
                        Regal Actor JP X Bey Angel TGS  Cave Creek AZ 85331     CaveCreek AZ 85331
        3        123    ARBINAE PCF                     Deedra Perez            Joao Rodriques
                        Arbiteur X Veronica GA          Goodyear AZ 85338       Scottsdale AZ 85266
        4        226    SB RAHSHEENA                    Richard A Moore         Ricardo Rivero
                        Rahere X SB Marina              Naperville IL 60564     Scottsdale AZ 85260
        5        138    PA BEIJILENA                    Warren Fertig           Greg S Knowles
                        Beijing BHF X Engellina         Red Deer AB T4N 5E1     Scottsdale AZ 85260
        6        179    VENUS DA VINCI                  Charlene Strong         Jay Allen
                        Da Vinci FM X SR Magic Mercy    Key Largo FL 33037      Phoenix AZ 85086

Class#23   Arabian Breeder Finals Yearling Colt Halter - January 1 - April 15    4 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael 
Beethe
        1        216    PARADISIOO                      Dubai Arabian Stud      Andrew Sellman
                        Marwan Al Magnifficoo X HS Prim Dubai                   River Falls WI 54022
        2        156    EL CONQUISTADOR W               Willms Arabians         Sandro Pinha
                        El Chall WR X Psyches Princess  Eaton CO 80615          CaveCreek AZ 85331
        3        252    BUGATTIS KNIGHT BLAZE           Sycamore Farm LLC       Gary McDonald
                        KM Bugatti X Midknight Khiss    Edenton NC 27932        Scottsdale AZ 85266

Class#24   Arabian Breeder Finals Yearling Colt Halter - April 16 - December 31    7 Shown    Call Judge:  Flavio 
Regis Wanderley
        1        110    SPARTACUS RA                    Braulio Vasconcelos     David Boggs
                        DA Vinci FM X WH Julliet        Rogers MN 55374         Rogers MN 55374
        2        167    MORNING AFTER AF                Janet Aston             Sandro Pinha
                        Ever After NA X Psylaila AF     Suffolk VA 23437        CaveCreek AZ 85331
        3        175    FF IMPERIOUS                    Fairview Farm           Steve Heathcott
                        Aria Impresario X Dream Withme  Yakima WA 98908         Washington TX 77880
        4        191    MS AL SHAMAAL                   Mark J & Shane Bingham  Travis Hansen
                        LA Karat X Mi Mistical Magic    Honeyville UT 84314     Alpine UT 84004
        5        133    EL AJMAL                        Ross or Marjeanne McDon Gary McDonald
                        El Nabila B X MC Khardia        Scottsdale AZ 85262     Scottsdale AZ 85266

Class#25   Arabian Breeder Finals 2 Year old Filly Halter    7 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        139    BEYOND EDEN                     Arabian Heights         Greg S Knowles
                        Eden C X Patrrones Honey        Red Deer AB T4NSE1      Scottsdale AZ 85260
        2        150    FIRST IMPRESSION AF             Janet Aston             Sandro Pinha
                        Aria Impresario X Psylaila AF   Suffolk VA 23437        CaveCreek AZ 85331
        3        155    SAUDI SAHARA                    Rodrigo Gonzalez        Gil Valdez
                        Marwan Al Shaqab X OFW Emmalee  Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        4        271    EVALINA                         Ed Osley Jr             Travis Hansen
                        WH Patriot X Cambree T          Sandy UT 84093          Alpine UT 84004
        5        243    SIMSIMIYA                       Jeannette Lane          Phillip Chavez
                        Mazkarade X Wzteria Bey         Riverside CA 92504      Menifee CA 92586

Class#26   Arabian Breeder Finals 2 Year old Colt Halter    8 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Byatt
        1        246    REDEMPTION FM                   Cathleen Murphy Wright  Daniel Bergren
                        Da Vinci FM x Special Treat     Fowlerville MI 48836    Muncie IN 47303
        2        196    VALENTINUS TO                   Ed & Maureen Horten     Terry Holmes
                        DA Valentino X Sol Natique      Blowntville TN 37617    Scottsdale AZ 85266
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        3        188    KEARZEKE                        Douglas Kearsley        Travis Hansen
                        W.H. Patriot X Savanna Angeliqu Morgan UT 84050         Alpine UT 84004
        4        235    MAXIMO OFA                      On Fire Arabians        Ricardo Rivero
                        Marajj X Minstrils Pearl        Port Aransas TX 78373   Scottsdale AZ 85260
        5        136    MIDNIGHT IMPRESARIO             Ann H Brainerd          Gary McDonald
                        Aria Impresario X Black Magic W Sedona AZ 86336         Scottsdale AZ 85266
        6        184    NATANNI VALENDRO                Scott or Ronda or Jerus Isaac Taylor
                        DA Valentino X RA Aowena        Alpine UT 84009         Payson UT 84651

Class#27   Arabian Breeder Finals Production Mares - 4 & Over    7 Shown    Call Judge:  Aude Espourteille
        1        128    MC SOPHIE                       Robert Koessler         Gary McDonald
                        Adoniis X Sonora Rose           Cutler Bay FL 33157     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        2        221    EGZONERA                        Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Ricardo Rivero
                        Monogramm X Egzotyka            Gilbert AZ 85234        Scottsdale AZ 85260
        3        217    FOCUS VEJORA                    David Cains             Andrew Sellman
                        Focus Veejor X Focus Fascinatio Scottsdale AZ 85262     River Falls WI 54022
        4        283    *HED CARAMBA                    Caramba Holdings LLC    Gil Valdez
                        Magnum Psyche X HED Cajun Queen Milford MI 48381        Cave Creek AZ 85331
        5        146    SIMPLY MARGO                    Jim Poyak               Sandro Pinha
                        Magnum Psyche X Simple Pleasure Scottsdale AZ 85259     CaveCreek AZ 85331

Class#28   Arabian Breeder Finals Breeders Club Stallions - 4 & Over    3 Shown    Call Judge:  Joanne Lowe
        1        281    ARMIR                           Suzanne Acevedo         Sandro Pinha
                        Arbiteur X WN Deja Vu           Blackfoot ID 83221      CaveCreek AZ 85331
        2        258    BACIANO                         J D Smith               Rory ONeill
                        DA Valentino X NBW Angels Kiss  Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        3        177    GR PSYCHES REY                  Brenda M Barkley        Jay Allen
                        Padrons Psyche X Treat Me Speci Blanchard OK 73010      Phoenix AZ 85086

Class#29   Arabian Breeder Finals Junior Filly Champion AOTH    3 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        275    ROYAL PERSHANA                  Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Amanda Fraser
                        Pershahn El Jamaal X Phaedra PR Gilbert AZ 85234        Gilbert AZ 85298
        2        129    FOREREAL                        Kenneth & Gary McDonald Kenneth McDonald
                        SF Sir Real X Fire And Lace CAH Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        3        241    HILALA EL DAKAR                 Jeannette Lane          Jeannette B. Lane
                        Mazkarade X Hala El Dakar       Riverside CA 92504      Riverside CA 92504

Class#30   Arabian Breeder Finals Junior Gelding Champion AOTH    2 Shown    Call Judge:  Flavio Regis Wanderley
        1        114    RAHFAYEL                        Janice McCrea Wight     JW Wight
                        *Rahere X Magnums Caress IA     Scottsdale AZ 85254       
        2        132    KYROS ROMEO                     Rosemary & Kyle Mongeau Kyle Mongeau
                        DA Valentino X SR Magic Mercy   Tucson AZ 85730         Tuscon AZ 85730

Class#31   Arabian Breeder Finals Junior Colt Champion AOTH    5 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        131    PRINCE OF PERSIA                Gary McDonald           Kenneth McDonald
                        Pershahn El Jamaal X Torriffico Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        2        188    KEARZEKE                        Douglas Kearsley        Douglas Kearsley
                        W.H. Patriot X Savanna Angeliqu Morgan UT 84050         Morgan UT 84050
        3        185    RENEGADE RSM                    Richard Metcalf         Richard Metcalf
                        TR Mercury X RSM Manti          Tooele UT 84074         Tooele UT 84074
        4        184    NATANNI VALENDRO                Scott or Ronda or Jerus Scott Woddward
                        DA Valentino X RA Aowena        Alpine UT 84009         Alpine UT 84004

Class#32   Arabian Breeder Finals Senior Mare Champion AOTH    7 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Byatt
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        1        107    SERAPHINA ER                    Pamela D Halbrook       Pamela Bauerlien
                        Bey Jullyen X Pretty Tricky     Tucson AZ 85750           
        2        145    BAY OAKS PSYIGNET               Suzanne Acevedo         Suzanne Acevedo
                        Magnum Psyche X Kishaj          Blackfoot ID 83221      Blackfoot ID 83221
        3        278    RA PRINCESS JAMMAL              Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Amanda Fraser
                        Pershahn El Jamaal X Maggie Mae Gilbert AZ 85234        Gilbert AZ 85298
        4        187    WH SILHOUETTE                   Travis Hansen           Capri Hansen
                        Alis Shaikhin X WH Shema Bey    Alpine UT 84004         Alpine UT 84004
        5        137    EMPRESS OF MARWAN               The Primavere Partnersh Kenneth McDonald
                        Marwan Al Shaqab X FH Djamila   Scottsdale AZ 85266     Scottsdale AZ 85266

Class#33   Arabian Breeder Finals Senior Gelding Champion AOTH    5 Shown    Call Judge:  Aude Espourteille
        1        164    PALADIN LL                      Raegen Lurken           Leslie Lurken
                        Magnum Chall HVP X NV Gypsy Dan Mantorville MN 55955    mantorville MN 55955
        2        266    PHANTOM JD                      Oakridge Arabians       Donny Morse
                        Fausto CRH X Crystal Bey TGS    Freeport IL 61032       Freeport IL 61032
        3        277    NW SIENSATIONAL                 Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Amanda Fraser
                        Afire Bey V X NW Siena Psyche   Gilbert AZ 85234        Gilbert AZ 85298
        4        186    TR NARCOTIC                     Jessica Ferranti        Jessica Ferranti
                        *Nariadni X Garketa             Payson UT 84651         Payson UT 84651
        5        200    LC PSOLO                        Rhonda Heldt            Rhonda Heldt
                        Padrons Psyche X Sybela         Danville CA 95476       Danville CA 95476

Class#34   Arabian Breeder Finals Senior Stallion Champion AOTH    6 Shown    Call Judge:  Joanne Lowe
        1        102    VEGAS DPA                       Oakridge Arabians       Donny Morse
                        EF Kingston X Angelina DPA      Freeport IL 61032       Freeport IL 61032
        2        274    ROYAL EMANUAL                   Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Amanda Fraser
                        Eden C X Emandoria              Gilbert AZ 85234        Gilbert AZ 85298
        3        258    BACIANO                         J D Smith               J D Smith
                        DA Valentino X NBW Angels Kiss  Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        4        201    DA VINCENZO                     Suzanne M O'Neill       Suzanne M O'Neill
                        Da Vinci FM X Dasha Van Ryad    Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331

Class#35   Arabian Breeder Finals Weanling Filly Champion    14 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        104    BELLA VITORIA ORA               Oakridge Arabians       David Boggs
                        Vitorio TO X Anna Marie BHF     Freeport IL 61032       Rogers MN 55374
        2        127    ELENA ENIGMA SA                 Robert Koessler         Gary McDonald
                        Trussardi X MC Sophie           Cutler Bay FL 33157     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        3        231    MI OBESSION GA                  Sally Bedeker           Rodolfo Guzzo
                        RHR Marcedes X Symphony Of Love Morris IL 60450         Scottsdale AZ 85260
        4        105    CHANTILLY LACE ORA              Oakridge Arabians       David Boggs
                        Vitorio TO X Raherra            Freeport IL 61032       Rogers MN 55374
        5        288    ISABELLA SWF                    B David Cains           Terry Holmes
                        Ajman Moniscione x Ivory Lavita Scottsdale AZ 85262     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        6        118    AVEENA PCF                      Sam Peacemaker          Joao Rodriques
                        PCF Vision X Abilene PCF        Spokane, WA 99210       Scottsdale AZ 85266
        7        284    VISIONS SECRET SDA              Randy Alexander         Sandro Pinha
                        PCF Vision x Magnarita SDA      Archer FL 32618         CaveCreek AZ 85331
        8        224    MARWANS VICTORY                 Steve Mendenhall        Ricardo Rivero
                        Marwan Al Shaqab X Vivacious X  Scottsdale AZ 85260     Scottsdale AZ 85260
        9        189    TIA AL JUDE                     Yousef Al-Rashid        Travis Hansen
                        Machiavelli MP x Magnum Perfect Alpine UT 84004         Alpine UT 84004
        10       260    LEGACYS GLORI DSW               Warkentin Marlin        Gil Valdez
                        Legacy of Fame                  Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
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Class#36   Arabian Breeder Finals Weanling Colt Champion    12 Shown    Call Judge:  Flavio Regis Wanderley
        1        285    TITAN SA                        Arabian Soul Partners   Sandro Pinha
                        El Nabila B x Om El Beladeena   Cave Creek AZ 85331     CaveCreek AZ 85331
        2        225    MALACHI M                       Morgan Millner          Ricardo Rivero
                        Marwan Al Magnifico X Mfa Marsa Wichita Falls TX 76310  Scottsdale AZ 85260
        3        213    BRAVO SWF                       David Cains             Andrew Sellman
                        Jagger SWF X Focus Starlet      Scottsdale AZ 85262     River Falls WI 54022
        4        280    MARZUK SWF                      David Cains             Terry Holmes
                        Selket Marque x Ivory Lavita E  Scottsdale AZ 85262     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        5        286    KAA BAREE                       Val H Flitton           Gary McDonald
                        L A Karat x SLR Ultress         Morgan UT 290396        Scottsdale AZ 85266
        6        282    H EMIGRAND H                    Hector Flores           Gil Valdez
                        Emigrant PASB x Hemyhra Seronde Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        7        223    ROYAL VERAZON                   Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Ricardo Rivero
                        SF Veraz x Mari Belle MP        Gilbert AZ 85234        Scottsdale AZ 85260
        8        143    SHAEL PSYCHE DREAM              Joanne Lynn Disario     Greg S Knowles
                        Shael Dream Desert X Zantasia   Cave Creek AZ 85331     Scottsdale AZ 85260
        9        182    ABSOLUT GAZAL MLA               Marcy E Myers           Troy R White
                        Ali Gazal X Martinis At Noon    Scottsdale AZ 85266     Santa Ynez CA 93460

Class#37   Arabian Breeder Finals Junior Filly Champion    6 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Beethe
        1        139    BEYOND EDEN                     Arabian Heights         Greg S Knowles
                        Eden C X Patrrones Honey        Red Deer AB T4NSE1      Scottsdale AZ 85260
        2        111    STAR OF JUSTICE ORA             Oakridge Arabians       Alcides Rodrigues
                        WH Justice X Star of Gaishea    Freeport IL 61032       Elk River NM 55330
        3        157    ANGELS DESIRE                   Hector Flores           Sandro Pinha
                        Regal Actor JP X Bey Angel TGS  Cave Creek AZ 85331     CaveCreek AZ 85331

Class#38   Arabian Breeder Finals Junior Colt Champion    6 Shown    Call Judge:  Michael Byatt
        1        110    SPARTACUS RA                    Braulio Vasconcelos     David Boggs
                        DA Vinci FM X WH Julliet        Rogers MN 55374         Rogers MN 55374
        2        216    PARADISIOO                      Dubai Arabian Stud      Andrew Sellman
                        Marwan Al Magnifficoo X HS Prim Dubai                   River Falls WI 54022
        3        167    MORNING AFTER AF                Janet Aston             Sandro Pinha
                        Ever After NA X Psylaila AF     Suffolk VA 23437        CaveCreek AZ 85331

Class#39   Arabian Breeder Finals Senior Mare Champion    7 Shown    Call Judge:  Joanne Lowe
        1        174    RD CHALLS ANGEL                 Dean Wikel              Sandro Pinha
                        Magnum Chall HVP X Bey Angel TG Berlin Hts OH 44814     CaveCreek AZ 85331
        2        203    FELLADA JCA                     Jade Creek Arabians     Troy R White
                        Jake Jamaal JCA X *Fallada      Santa Ynez CA 93460     Santa Ynez CA 93460
        3        128    MC SOPHIE                       Robert Koessler         Gary McDonald
                        Adoniis X Sonora Rose           Cutler Bay FL 33157     Scottsdale AZ 85266
        4        221    EGZONERA                        Cindy McGown;Mark Davis Ricardo Rivero
                        Monogramm X Egzotyka            Gilbert AZ 85234        Scottsdale AZ 85260
        5        106    FESTYWA ALSA                    Franco & Fabiana Vara   Dagmar Gordiano
                        *FA El Shawan X Festyna SA      Rogers MN 55374         Rogers MN 
        6        154    LLAMORE DI STYLE JM             Rodrigo Gonzalez        Gil Valdez
                        Style SRA X Llana Van Ryad      Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        7        187    WH SILHOUETTE                   Travis Hansen           Travis Hansen
                        Alis Shaikhin X WH Shema Bey    Alpine UT 84004         Alpine UT 84004

Class#40   Arabian Breeder Finals Senior Stallion Champion    7 Shown    Call Judge:  Carol Steppe
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        1        163    MAGNUM CHALL HVP                Raegen Lurken           Sandro Pinha
                        Magnum Psyche X Taamara HVP     Mantorville MN 55955    CaveCreek AZ 85331
        2        101    VITORIO TO                      Oakridge Arabians       David Boggs
                        DA Valentino X Sol Natique      Freeport IL 61032       Rogers MN 55374
        3        210    LC ATHENS                       The Athens Partnership  Austin Boggs
                        Regar Actor JP X Genevieve C    Danville CA 95426       Osseo MN 55369
        4        233    MADDOX VAN RYAD                 Sally Bedeker           Rodolfo Guzzo
                        Ryad El Jamaal X Barbara Van Ka Morris IL 60450         Scottsdale AZ 85260
        5        258    BACIANO                         J D Smith               Rory ONeill
                        DA Valentino X NBW Angels Kiss  Cave Creek AZ 85331     Cave Creek AZ 85331
        6        240    NUGGHAT VF                      Cindy BeVier Hodges     Phillip Chavez
                        TF Psymreekhe X Nughayma        Temecula CA 92592       Menifee CA 92586
        7        201    DA VINCENZO                     Suzanne M O'Neill       Daniel Bergren
                        Da Vinci FM X Dasha Van Ryad    Cave Creek AZ 85331     Muncie IN 47303

Class#41   Arabian Freestyle Liberty    6 Shown    Call Judge:  Aude Espourteille
        1        240    NUGGHAT VF                      Cindy BeVier Hodges     Phillip Chavez
                        TF Psymreekhe X Nughayma        Temecula CA 92592       Menifee CA 92586
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